



CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

MANUAL PREVIEW

Ford
Parts Manual
Dearborn Plows

Parts Manual

purchase full manual at

JENSALES.COM
or Call 800-443-0625



CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

THIS IS A MANUAL PRODUCED BY JENSALES INC. WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF FORD OR IT'S SUCCESSORS. FORD AND IT'S SUCCESSORS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE QUALITY OR ACCURACY OF THIS MANUAL.

TRADE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES CONTAINED AND USED HEREIN ARE THOSE OF OTHERS, AND ARE USED HERE IN A DESCRIPTIVE SENSE TO REFER TO THE PRODUCTS OF OTHERS.

FO-P-DBPLOW

Plows

MODEL INDEX

<u>Model No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Group No.</u>
10-1	Plow 14"	1-1B
	Includes - 14" General Purpose Bottom (10-36 & 10-37)	1-2A
	15-12" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1947-50)	1-1E
10-1A	Plow 14"	1-1B
	Includes - 14" General Purpose Bottoms (10-36 & 10-37)	1-2A
	18" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners.	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1948-50)	1-1E
10-2	Plow 14"	1-1B
	Includes - 14" Stubble Bottoms (10-170 & 10-171)	1-2A
	15-1/2" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1948-50)	1-1E
10-8	Plow 12"	1-1B
	Includes - 12" Sod or Clay Bottoms (10-41 & 10-42)	1-2B
	15 1/2" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1947-50)	1-1E
10-10	Plow 10"	1-1B
	Includes - 10" Scotch Bottoms (10-162 & 10-163)	1-2C
	15 1/2" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1949-50)	1-1E
10-14	Moldboard Plow, Lift Type 16", Two Way w/Alfalfa Shares.	
	Replaced by Model 10-82 together with 10-85, 86 & 10-38	1-1
 (1948-49)	
10-16	Plow 14"	1-1B
	Includes - 15 1/2" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners.	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1948-50)	1-1E
	Less Bottoms.	
10-16A	Plow 14"	1-1B
	Includes - 18" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1948-50)	1-1E
	Less Bottoms	
10-17	Plow 12"	1-1B
	Includes - 15 1/2" Plain Disc Coulters w/Joiners.	1-3A
	Rolling Landside (103000) (1948-50)	1-1E
	Less Bottoms	
10-18	Slat Moldboard Bottom Assembly, 14", Front (1947-)	1-2D
10-19	Slat Moldboard Bottom Assembly, 14", Rear (1947-)	1-2D
10-20	Slat Moldboard Bottom Assembly, 12", Front (1947-)	1-2D
10-21	Slat Moldboard Bottom Assembly, 12", Rear (1947-)	1-2D
10-22	Chilled Moldboard Bottom Assembly, 12", Front (1949-53)	1-2E
10-23	Chilled Moldboard Bottom Assembly, 12", Rear (1949-53)	1-2E
10-24	Middlebuster, Less Bottom (Replaced by Model 10-28 & 29) (1948)	5
10-25	Middlebuster, With Bottom (Replaced by Model 10-28 & 29) (1948)	5
10-28	Middlebuster Frame Assembly (1948-)	
	Less Bottoms, Stabilizers, & Coulters.	5-1
10-29	Middlebuster Bottom Assembly, 14" (1948-)	5-2

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

<u>Model No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Group No.</u>
10-30	Middlebuster Bottom Runner and Bracket Kit (1950-54)	5-2
10-31	Automatic Lockout Kit (For Two-Way Plow) (1948-53)	1-1J
10-32	Coulter Assembly, 15 1/2" (For Middlebuster) (1949-)	5-3
10-36	General Purpose Bottom Assembly, 14", Front (1949-)	1-2A
10-37	General Purpose Bottom Assembly, 14", Rear (1949-)	1-2A
10-38	Coulter Assembly, 15-1/2" (For Two-Way Plow) (1949-53)	1-3A
10-41	Sod or Clay Bottom Assembly, 12", Front (1949-)	1-2B
10-42	Sod or Clay Bottom Assembly, 12", Rear (1949-)	1-2B
10-61	Third Beam Conversion Kit, 10", (For Economy Plow) (1950-)	1-1F
10-62	Third Beam Conversion Kit, 12", (For Economy Plow) (1950-)	1-1F
10-63	Third Beam Conversion Kit, 14", (For Economy Plow) (1950-)	1-1F
10-64	Taylor Disc Tiller (1951-)	3
10-66	Land Wheel Assembly (For Taylor Tiller) (1951-)	3-4
10-80	Disc Plow, Two 26" Discs (1947-53)	2
10-82	Two-Way Plow Frame Assembly (1949-51) Less Bottoms and Coulters	1-1H
10-85	Standard General Purpose Bottom Assembly, 16", Right, (For Two-Way Plow) (1949-51)	1-2F
10-86	Standard General Purpose Bottom Assembly, 16", Left, (For Two-Way Plow) (1949-51)	1-2F
10-89	Subsoiler (1950-)	6
10-151	Standard Plow, 10" Includes - 10" Economy Frame (10-179) 1-1C 10" Scotch Bottom (10-162 & 10-163) 1-2C Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-) 1-1E	
10-152	Economy Plow, 12" Includes - 12" Economy Frame (10-180) 1-1C 12" Economy Bottoms (10-164 & 10-165) 1-2G Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-) 1-1E	
10-153	Standard Plow, 12" Includes - 12" Economy Frame (10-180) 1-1C 12" Sod or Clay Bottoms (10-41 & 10-42) 1-2B Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-) 1-1E	
10-156	Economy Plow, 14" Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181) 1-1C 14" Economy Bottoms (10-166 & 10-167) 1-2G Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-) 1-1E	
10-157	Economy Combination Plow, 14" Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181) 1-1C 14" Economy Combination Bottoms (10-168 & 10-169) 1-2G Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-) 1-1E	

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

<u>Model No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Group No.</u>
10-158	Standard Plow, 14" Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181)	1-1C
	14" General Purpose Bottoms (10-36 & 10-37)	1-2A
	Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000)	
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-)	1-1E
10-159	Standard Plow, 14" Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181)	1-1C
	14" Stubble Bottoms (10-170 & 10-171)	1-2A
	Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000)	
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1951-)	1-1E
10-161	Economy Plow, 16" Includes - 16" Economy Frame (10-182)	1-1C
	16" Economy Bottoms (10-172 & 10-173)	1-2G
	Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000)	
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1950-)	1-1E
10-162	Scotch Bottom Assembly, 10", Front (1950-)	1-2C
10-163	Scotch Bottom Assembly, 10", Rear (1950-)	1-2C
10-164	Economy Bottom Assembly, 12", Front (1950-)	1-2G
10-165	Economy Bottom Assembly, 12", Rear (1950-)	1-2G
10-166	Economy Bottom Assembly, 14", Front (1950-)	1-2G
10-167	Economy Bottom Assembly, 14", Rear (1950-)	1-2G
10-168	Economy Combination Bottom Assembly, 14", Front (1951-)	1-2G
10-169	Economy Combination Bottom Assembly, 14", Rear (1951-)	1-2G
10-170	Stubble Bottom Assembly, 14", Front (1950-)	1-2A
10-171	Stubble Bottom Assembly, 14", Rear (1950-)	1-2A
10-172	Economy Bottom Assembly, 16", Front (1952-)	1-2G
10-173	Economy Bottom Assembly, 16", Rear (1953-)	1-2G
10-174	Coulter Assembly, 15-1/2" Plain Disc (1950-)	1-3B
10-175	Coulter Assembly, 15-1/2" Notched Disc (1950-)	1-3B
10-176	Coulter Assembly, 18" Plain Disc (1950-)	1-3B
10-177	Coulter Assembly, 18" Notched Disc (1950-)	1-3B
10-178	Jointer Assembly, (For Economy Plow Coulters) (1950-)	1-3B
10-179	Economy Plow Frame, 10" (1950-)	1-1C
10-180	Economy Plow Frame, 12" (1950-)	1-1C
10-181	Economy Plow Frame, 14" (1950-)	1-1C
10-182	Economy Plow Frame, 16" (1953-)	1-1C

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

<u>Model No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Group No.</u>
10-183	Economy Plow, 16", Single Bottom Includes - Economy Frame (10-187) 16" Economy Bottom (10-173) Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1952-)	1-1C 1-2G 1-1E
10-184	Economy Plow, 18" Single Bottom Includes - Economy Frame (10-187) 18" Economy Bottom (10-188) Rolling Landside (Incl. w/Frame) (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1952-)	1-1C 1-2G 1-1E
10-187	Economy Plow Frame (For 16" or 18" Single Bottom) (1952-)	1-1A
10-188	Economy Bottom Assembly, 18", Rear, (For Single Bottom Plow) (1952-)	1-2G
10-189	Jointer Assembly, Long Blade (For Economy Plow Coulters) (1952-)	1-3B
10-191	Middlebuster Bottom Assy., 12", (1951-52)	5-2
10-194	Economy Bottom Assy., 16", Left (For Two-Way Plow) (1952-)	1-2G
10-195	Economy Bottom Assy., 16", Right (For Two-Way Plow) (1952-)	1-2G
10-196	Economy Bottom Assy., 18", Left (For Two-Way Plow) (1952-)	1-2G
10-197	Economy Bottom Assembly, 18", Right (For Two-Way Plow) (1952-)	1-2G
10-198	Two-Way Plow, 16" Includes - Frame (10-82) 16" General Purpose Bottom, Right (10-85) 16" General Purpose Bottom, Left (10-86) Less Auto. Lockout and Coulters (1951-52)	1-1H 1-2A 1-2A
10-200	One-Way Plow, 8 - 22" Disc (1952-)	4
10-201	Middlebuster Bottom Assembly, 12" (1952-)	5-2
10-202	Disc Plow, 26" Disc (1952-53)	2
10-203	Disc Plow, Lift Type, 26" Discs w/Regular Scrapers (2 Disc) Replaced by 10-246 (1953-54)	2
10-204	Disc Plow, Lift Type, 26" Discs w/Adjustable Scrapers (2 Disc) Replaced by 10-247 (1953-54)	2
10-206	Standard Plow, 10" Three Bottoms Includes - 10" Economy Frame (10-179) 10" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-61) 10" Scotch Bottom, Front (2 req.) (10-162) 10" Scotch Bottom, Rear (1 Req.) (10-163) Rolling Landside (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	1-1C 1-6 1-2C 1-2C 1-1E

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

Model No.	Description	Group No.
10-207	Economy Plow, 12" Three Bottoms	
	Includes - 12" Economy Frame (10-180)	1-1C
	12" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-62)	1-1F
	12" Economy Bottom, Front (2 req.) (10-164)	1-2G
	12" Economy Bottom, Rear (1 req.) (10-165)	1-2G
	Rolling Landside (103000)	1-1E
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	
10-208	Standard Plow, 12" Three Bottoms	
	Includes - 12" Economy Frame (10-180)	1-1C
	12" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-62)	1-1F
	12" Sod or Clay Bottom, Front (2 req.) (10-41)	1-2B
	12" Sod or Clay Bottom, Rear (1 req.) (10-42)	1-2B
	Rolling Landside (103000)	1-1E
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	
10-209	Economy Plow, 14" Three Bottoms	
	Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181)	1-1C
	14" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-63)	1-1F
	14" Economy Bottom, Front (2 req.) (10-166)	1-2G
	14" Economy Bottom, Rear (1 req.) (10-167)	1-2G
	Rolling Landside (103000)	1-1E
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	
10-210	Economy Combination Plow, 14" Three Bottoms	
	Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181)	1-1C
	14" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-63)	1-1F
	14" Economy Combination Bottom, Front (2 req.) (10-168)	1-2G
	14" Economy Combination Bottom, Rear (1 req.) (10-169)	1-2G
	Rolling Landside (103000)	1-1E
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	
10-211	Standard Plow, 14" Three Bottoms	
	Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181)	1-1C
	14" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-63)	1-1F
	14" General Purpose Btms, Front (2 req.) (10-36)	1-2A
	14" General Purpose Btms, Rear (1 req.) (10-37)	1-2A
	Rolling Landside (103000)	1-1E
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	
10-212	Standard Plow, 14" Three Bottoms	
	Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181)	1-1C
	14" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-63)	1-1F
	14" Stubble Bottoms, Front (2 req.) (10-170)	1-2A
	14" Stubble Bottoms, Rear (1 req.) (10-171)	1-2A
	Rolling Landside (103000)	1-1E
	Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

Model No.	Description	Group No.
10-213	One-Way Plow, 9 -- 22" Discs. (1953-)	4
10-214	Economy Plow, 12" Two Bottoms Includes - 12" Economy Frame (10-180) 12" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Front (10-218) 12" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Rear (10-219) Rolling Landside (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	1-1C 1-2B 1-2B 1-1E
10-215	Economy Plow, 12" Three Bottoms Includes - 12" Economy Frame (10-180) 12" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-62) 12" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Frt. (2 req.) (10-218) 12" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Rear (1 req.) (10-219) Rolling Landside (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	1-1C 1-1F 1-2B 1-2B 1-1E
10-216	Economy Plow, 14" Two Bottoms Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181) 14" Economy Sod & Clay Bottoms, Front (10-220) 14" Economy Sod & Clay Bottoms, Rear (10-221) Rolling Landside (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	1-1C 1-2B 1-2B 1-1E
10-217	Economy Plow, 14" Three Bottoms Includes - 14" Economy Frame (10-181) 14" Third Beam Conversion Kit (10-63) 14" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Front (2 req.) (10-220) 14" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Rear (1 req.) (10-221) Rolling Landside (103000) Less Coulters and Jointers (1953-)	1-1C 1-1F 1-2B 1-2B 1-1E
10-218	Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, 12" Front (1953-)	1-2H
10-219	Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, 12" Rear (1953-)	1-2H
10-220	Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, 14" Front (1953-)	1-2H
10-221	Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, 14" Rear (1953-)	1-2H
10-230-	12" FMD Economy Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-241) 12" Bottom Assembly, Front (10-164) 12" Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-165) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2G 1-2G
10-231	12" FMD Sod & Clay Economy Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete with Rolling Landside (10-241) 12" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Front (10-218) 12" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Rear. (10-219) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2H 1-2H

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

Model No.	Description	Group No.
10-232	14" FMD Economy Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-242) 14" Bottom Assembly, Front (10-166) 14" Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-167) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2G 1-2G
10-233	14" FMD Sod & Clay Economy Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-242) 14" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Front (10-220) 14" Economy Sod & Clay Bottom, Rear (10-221) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2H 1-2H
10-234	14" FMD Combination Economy Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-242) 14" Combination Economy, Bottom Assembly, Front . . (10-168) 14" Combination Economy, Bottom Assembly, Rear . . (10-169) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2G 1-2G
10-235	16" FMD Economy Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-243) 16" Economy Bottom Assembly, Front (10-172) 16" Economy Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-173) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2G 1-2G
10-236	10" FMD Scotch Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-240) 10" Scotch Bottom Assembly, Front (10-162) 10" Scotch Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-163) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2C 1-2C
10-237	12" FMD Sod & Clay Standard Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-241) 12" Sod & Clay Bottom Assembly, Front (10-41) 12" Sod & Clay Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-42) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2B 1-2B
10-238	14" FMD General Purpose Standard Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-242) 14" General Purpose Bottom Assembly, Front (10-36) 14" General Purpose Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-37) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2A 1-2A
10-239	14" FMD Stubble Standard Plow Consists of: Frame for FMD complete w/Rolling Landside (10-242) 14" Stubble Bottom Assembly, Front (10-170) 14" Stubble Bottom Assembly, Rear (10-171) (1954-)	1-1D 1-2A 1-2A

Plows

MODEL INDEX (Cont'd)

<u>Model No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Group No.</u>
10-244	FMD Disc Plow w/Regular Scrapers (1954-)	2
10-245	FMD Disc Plow w/Adjustable Scrapers (1954-)	2
10-246	Disc Plow, Lift Type, 26" Disc w/Regular Scrapers (2 Disc) (1954-)	2
10-247	Disc Plow, Lift Type, 26" Disc w/Adjustable Scrapers (2 Disc) (1954-)	2

EXTRA EQUIPMENT

103160	Weed Hook Assembly (1953-)	1-1G
105150	Weed Hook Assembly (1952-)	1-1G
105202	Weed Hook Assembly (1951-)	1-1G
103911	Moldboard Extension for Models 10-214, 215, 216, & 217 (1948-)	1-2A
103526	Runner & Bracket Kit for Middlebuster Bottoms (1950-)	5-2
10-31	Automatic Lockout Kit (Two-Way Plow) (1948-53)	1-1J

purchase full manual at

JENSALES.COM
or Call 800-443-0625

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

Plows

GROUP INDEX

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

Group No.	Name	Page No.
1	MOLDBOARD PLOWS (*STANDARD, ECONOMY, AND TWO-WAY)	
1-1	Frame Assemblies	
1-1A	Frame Assembly, Single Bottom Economy Plow . . .	24
1-1B	Frame Assembly (Prior) Two Bottom Plow . . .	27
1-1C	Frame Assembly, Double Bottom Economy Plow . . .	29
1-1D	Frame Assembly, FMD Tractor	33
1-1E	Rolling Landside Assembly	36
1-1F	Third Beam Conversion Kit	39
1-1G	Weed Hook Assembly	41
1-1H	Frame Assembly (Two-way Plow)	42
1-1J	Automatic Lockout Assembly	44
1-2	Bottom Assemblies	46
	Standard Bottoms	46
1-2A	G.P., & Stubble Bottoms	46
1-2B	Sod or Clay Bottom	48
1-2C	Scotch Bottom	50
1-2D	Slat Bottoms	52
1-2E	Chilled Bottom	54
1-2F	G.P. Bottom (Two-Way Plow)	56
	Economy Bottoms	
1-2G	General Purpose Bottoms	58
1-2H	Sod or Clay Bottoms	60
1-3	Coulter and Jointer Assemblies	62
1-3A	Coulter and Jointer Assembly (Prior)	62
1-3B	Coulter and Jointer Assembly	64
2	DISC PLOW	
2-1	Frame Assembly for Models 10-80, 202	67
2-1A	Frame Assembly for Models 10-246, 247	68
2-1B	Frame Assembly for Models 10-244, 245	69
2-2	Disc Assembly	70
2-3	Tail Wheel Assembly	72
2-4	Gauge Wheel Assembly for Models 10-244, 245	74
3	TAYLOR DISC TILLER	
3-1	Frame Assembly	76
3-2	Disc and Bearing Assembly	78
3-3	Furrow Wheel and Controls	80
3-4	Land Wheel Assembly	83
4	ONE WAY PLOW	
4-1	Frame Assembly for Model 10-200	84
4-2	Disc Assembly	86
4-3	Coulter Assembly	87

NOTE: *The Standard Plow is made up of an Economy Plow Frame and a Standard or Conventional type bottom, such as listed in group 1-2A through 1-2E.

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

Plows

GROUP INDEX (Cont'd)

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

<u>Group</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
5	MIDDLEBUSTER	
5-1	Frame Assembly	89
5-2	Bottom Assembly	90
5-3	Coulter Assembly	92
6	SUBSOILER	94
7	DECALS & DISPLAY	
7-1	Decals	97
7-2	Display	98

MANUAL PREVIEW

JENSALES®

purchase full manual at

JENSALES.COM
or Call 800-443-0625

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

MOLDBOARD *Plows*

Group 1-DEARBORN MOLDBOARD PLOWS

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS



Figure 15 - Frame Assembly, Single Bottom Economy Plow

FIG. 15	PART NO.	NAME AND DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ.
Group 1-1A—FRAME ASSEMBLY, For Single Bottom Economy Plow			
Model 10-187 FRAME ASSEMBLY, (For 16" or 18" Bottom)			
1	109094	BRACKET, Top Link, w/Bushing, R.H.	1
2	109090	BRACKET, Top Link, w/Bushing, L.H.	1
3		BOLT, 5/8" - 18 x 2-1/4" Hex. Hd.	4
4		LOCKWASHER, 5/8" } Brackets to Braces	
5		NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex.	2
	104370	BUSHING, Eyelet, .78 I.D. x 1.25 O.D. x .38 (Repair of old Brackets)	
6	104376	SPACER, Top Link Bracket, 1.5 O.D. x 1.92	1
8		BOLT, 5/8" - 18 x 3-3/4" Hex. Hd.	1
9		LOCKWASHER, 5/8" } Spacer and Locator to Brackets	
10		NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex.	

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

MOLDBOARD *Plows*



Figure 24 - General Purpose and Stubble Bottom

FIG. 24	PART NO.	NAME AND DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ.	
		Group 1-2A—GENERAL PURPOSE AND STUBBLE BOTTOMS (For 14" Frame)	10-36, 37	10-107, 171
		Models *10-36 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Front (General Purpose)		
		*10-37 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Rear (General Purpose)		
		*10-170 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Front (Stubble)		
		*10-171 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Rear (Stubble)		
-	101600	LANDSIDE, Front Bottom (Short)	1	1
1	104996	LANDSIDE, Rear Bottom (Long)	1	1
2		BOLT, 5/8" - 18 x 3-1/4" Plow	} Landside to Frog	2
3		LOCKWASHER, 5/8"		
4		NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex.		
5		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow		
6		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex.		

MOLDBOARD *Plows*

FIG. 24	PART NO.	NAME AND DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ.	
Group 1-2A—GENERAL PURPOSE AND STUBBLE BOTTOMS (Cont'd)			10-36, 37	10-170, 171
7	101650	FROG	2	2
8		BOLT, Button Hd. Flat Side } Frog to Beam to Brace		
9		LOCKWASHER, 5/8" } (Refer to Plow Frame)		
10		NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex. }		
11	104993	BRACE, Moldboard to Beam	2	2
12	101850	SHIM, Moldboard, Thickness .0359	2	2
13	**	SHARE ASSEMBLY	2	2
Consists of Share which is not serviced separately plus items listed below:				
14		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow } Share to Attaching Plate	2	2
--		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }		
15		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow } Share to Frog	4	4
--		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }		
16	101800	PLATE, Attaching Moldboard to Share	2	2
17	101553	MOLDBOARD ASSEMBLY, Stubble Bottom	-	2
17A	101550	MOLDBOARD ASSEMBLY, General Purpose Bottom	2	-
Consists of Moldboard which is not serviced separately plus items listed below:				
18		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow } Moldboard to Extension	4	4
19		WASHER, 1/2" Flat }		
20		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }		
21		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow } Moldboard to Plate	2	2
--		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }		
22		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow } Moldboard to Frog	6	6
--		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }		
23		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow } Moldboard to Brace	2	2
--		WASHER, 1/2" Flat }		
--		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }		
--	104472	BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 2-1/2" Plow } Rolling Landside Arm	2	2
		WASHER, 7/16", Flat } to Landside	1	1
		LOCKWASHER, 7/16" } (Rear Bottom only)	2	2
		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex. }	2	2
24	103911	EXTENSION, Moldboard (Extra Equipment)	2	-

NOTE: *Front and Rear Bottoms are identical except the Front Bottom has a Shorter Landside.

**Standard and Additional Service Shares to be found on Share Reference List.

or Call 800-443-0625

MOLDBOARD *Plows*



Figure 25 - Sod or Clay Bottom

FIG. 25	PART NO.	NAME AND DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ.
Group 1-2B—SOD OR CLAY BOTTOM (For 12" Frame)			
Models *10-41 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Front *10-42 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Rear			
-	101634	LANDSIDE, Front Bottom (Short)	1
1	104995	LANDSIDE, Rear Bottom (Long)	1
2	104470	BOLT, 5/8" - 18 x 3-1/4" Plow	} Landside to Frog
3		LOCKWASHER, 5/8"	
4		NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex.	
5		BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1-1/4" Plow	
6		NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex.	
7	101667	FROG	
8		BOLT, Button Hd. Flat Side	} Frog to Beam to Brace
9		LOCKWASHER, 5/8"	
10		NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex.	
			(Refer to Plow Frame)

Plows

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.
9N-744	Cap	79, 81, 83	103019	Bracket	27
2N-1012	Nut	34	103028	Spacer	27
8N-1015C	Wheel	34	103030	Beam	27
NCA-1104A	Hub & Bolt Assy.	40	103031	Beam	27
8N-1134	Nut	59	103033	Brace	27
2N-1139-B	Cap	40	103034	Brace	27
9N-1195	Washer	40	103035	Brace	27
B-1201	Cone	73, 87, 98	103038	Bracket	27
8A-1201-B	Cone	40	103039	U-Bolt	27
B-1202	Cup	73, 87	103040	Bracket	27
8A-1202	Cup	40	103041	U-Bolt	27
B-1216	Cone	40, 73, 87, 89	103042	Disc	27
8A-1216	Cone	74	103045	Shaft, Cross	27
8A-1217	Cup	40, 74	103048	Disc & Hub Assy.	62
100003	Share	96	103049	Disc & Hub Assy.	62
100246	Share	96	103050	Hub	62, 92
100248	Share	96	103051	Disc	62, 64, 92, 98
100265	Share	96	103052	Disc	62, 64
100485	Share	96, 98	103062	Palm	63, 65
100600	Landside	58, 60	103065	Chain Assy.	63, 65
100601	Landside	58, 60, 98	103069	Stem Assy.	63
100602	Clamp	33, 34	103070	Stem Assy.	63
100603	Bracket	33	103074	Bushing	63
100604	Bracket	33	103075	Collar	63
100967	Slat	96	103076	Arm	63
100983	Share	96	103079	Disc & Hub Assy.	62
F-100991	Share	96	103080	Disc & Hub Assy.	62
101550	Moldboard Assy.	47	103081	Disc	62, 64
101553	Moldboard Assy.	47	103082	Disc	62, 64
101567	Moldboard Assy.	49	103090	Spacer	27
101569	Moldboard Assy.	51	103097	Blade Assy.	63, 65, 98
101591	Eyebolt & Nut	53	103098	Blade Assy.	63, 65
101592	Brace	53	103101	Bracket	41
101593	Brace	53	103102	Clamp	41
101594	Spacer	53	103103	U-Bolt	41
101595	Support	53	103111	Bracket	67
101600	Landside	46, 98	103112	Stand	67
101634	Landside	48	103114	Plate	67
101638	Landside	50	103116	U-Bolt	67, 98
101650	Frog	47	103119	Strut	67
101656	Frog	53	103120	Strut	67
101667	Frog	48	103121	Brace	67
101669	Frog	51	103123	Cap	71, 98
101800	Plate	47	103125	Spindle	71
101850	Shim	47	103126	Seal	71, 98
101867	Shim	49	103127	Retainer	71
101869	Shim	51	103128	Cone	71, 98
103000	Landside Assy.	25, 30, 34, 36	103129	Cone	71, 98
103001	Arm	37	103130	Cup	70
103002	Spindle	36	103131	Cup	70
103004	Washer	36	103134	Eye Bolt	71, 98
103005	Hub	36	103138	Spring	73, 98
103006	Washer	37	103143	Wheel	73
103008	Wheel	36	103144	Disc	71, 98
103017	Bracket	27	103145	Washer	71
103018	Bracket	27	103153	Hub Assy.	73

Plows

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont'd)

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.
103155	Retainer	73, 98	103508	Bracket	91
103156	Cap	73	103511	Runner	91
103157	Cup	73, 87	103513	Strut	89
103160	Hook Assy.	41	103514	Strut	89
103161	U-Bolt	41	103515	Share Assy.	91
103162	Bracket	41	103517	Bracket	91
103163	Retainer	41	103519	Arm	92
103164	Clevis	41	103520	Flange	62, 64, 92
103165	Spacer	41	103521	Disc, Hub & Seal Assy.	92
103166	Tine	41	103526	Kit.	91
103167	Tine	41	103797	Chain Assy.	63
103200	Shaft	67	103799	Clevis	63
103211	Hub	67	103813	Fork	63
103212	Cap	64, 98	103815	Arm	63
103307	Moldboard Assy.	91	103817	Fork	63
103308	Moldboard Assy.	91	103861	Bracket	44
103310	Spring	42	103862	Bracket	44
103311	Tab	42	103863	Latch	44
103312	Washer	43	103864	Lever	44
103313	Strut	89	103865	Spring	44
103314	Beam	69	103866	Handle	44
103316	Turnbuckle Assy.	33	103874	Link	42
103351	Frame	94	103875	Shaft	43
103354	Foot	95	103878	Eye Bolt	43
103357	Chisel	95	103879	Eye Bolt	43
103358	Shank	94	103880	Pin	42, 76
103360	Brace	95	103883	Arm	43
103361	Bracket	94	103884	Arm	43
103366	Pin	95	103885	Link	43
103420	Bracket	69	103887	Cap	43
103421	Bracket	69	103889	Bracket	43
103424	Shaft	69	103890	Spacer	43
103427	Strut	69	103891	Sheave	43
103428	Strut	69	103892	Bracket	43
103429	Spacer	69	103893	Sheave	43
103435	Bar	74	103894	Cable	43
103440	Wheel Assy.	74	103897	Arm	42
103445	Spindle	74	103898	Latch	43
103446	Seal	74	103899	Spring	43
103447	Flinger	74	103900	Spacer	43
103448	Cap	74	103901	Bracket	44
103449	Strut	68	103902	Bracket	44
103450	Strut	68	103905	Bushing	43
103492	Bar	89	103906	Stud	43
103493	Bar	89	103907	Frame	42, 43
103494	Bracket	89	103911	Extension	47, 51, 57, 61
103495	Brace	89	104182	Spindle	73
103496	Brace	89	104183	Bar	73
103497	Pin	89	104184	Beam	67
103499	Beam	89	104185	Beam	67
103500	Foot	89	104187	Box Assy.	70
103501	Collar	89	104189	Scraper	71, 98
103502	Spacer	89	104192	Moldboard Slat Assy.	53
103504	Frog	91	104193	Moldboard Slat Assy.	53
103505	Washer	91	104194	Moldboard Slat Assy.	53
103507	Bracket	91	104195	Moldboard Slat Assy.	53

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

Plows

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont'd)

PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.
104196	Moldboard Slat Assy.	53			
104197	Landside Assembly.	52	104472	Bolt.	{ 37, 43, 47, 49, 51, 52, 55, 57, 59, 61
104198	Landside Assembly.	52			
104210	Share Assembly.	57, 96	104881	Decal.	77, 97
104212	Share Assembly.	57, 96	104974	Seat.	{ 25, 27, 29, 39, 98
104216	Brace.	57	104990	Brace.	55
104217	Brace.	57	104991	Brace.	51
104219	Landside Assy.	56	104992	Brace.	49
104220	Landside Assy.	56	104993	Brace.	47
104225	Heel.	56	104994	Landside.	50
104226	Heel.	56	104995	Landside.	48
104227	Plate.	57	104996	Landside.	46, 98
104228	Frog.	57	104997	Frog.	55
104229	Frog.	57	104998	Landside.	54
104230	Frog.	55	104999	Landside.	54
104231	Moldboard.	55	105004	Bracket.	41
104233	Landside.	54	105052	Bracket.	41
104234	Landside.	54	105054	Landside.	58
104235	Share.	55, 96	105057	Brace.	59
104239	Shin.	55	105058	Brace.	59
104241	Draw Rod.	55	105059	Heel.	59
104242	Beam.	29, 33	105060	Heel.	59
104243	Beam.	29, 33, 39	105063	Shin Assy.	59
104260	Beam.	43	105064	Moldboard Assy.	59
104261	Beam.	43	105065	Moldboard Assy.	59
104262	Eye Bolt.	43	105067	Share.	96
104306	Eye Bolt.	25, 27, 29, 39	105069	Share.	96
104333	Brace.	30, 33	105077	Frog.	59
104338	Disc & Hub Assy.	64	105078	Landside.	58
104339	Disc & Hub Assy.	64	105079	Brace.	59
104344	Snubber.	25, 29	105087	Scraper.	37
104362	Clamp.	65, 98	105090	Brace.	25
104363	Arm.	65	105091	Brace.	30, 33, 39
104364	Stem.	65, 98	105092	Brace.	30, 33, 39
104370	Bushing.	24	105093	Brace.	30, 33, 39
104376	Spacer.	24, 29, 68	105095	Brace.	25
104380	Disc & Hub Assy.	64	105097	Beam.	25
104381	Disc & Hub Assy.	*64	105098	Scraper.	25, 27
104383	Pin.	25, 29	105100	Tie Rod.	29
104406	Plate.	59	105101	Tie Rod.	27, 39
104407	Brace.	59	105102	Tie Rod.	29
104417	Plate.	59	105103	Tie Rod.	27, 39
104420	Share Assy.	61, 96	105104	Tie Rod.	29
104421	Share Assy.	61, 96, 98	105105	Tie Rod.	27, 39
104422	Share.	96	105106	Tie Rod.	29
104423	Share.	96	105107	Tie Rod.	25
104424	Moldboard Assy.	59	105142	Spacer.	33, 39
104425	Moldboard Assy.	59	105147	Brace.	39
104426	Moldboard Assy.	59	105150	Hook Assy.	41
104427	Moldboard Assy.	59	105175	Foot.	91
104428	Shin Assy.	59, 61, 98	105179	Frog.	91
104444	Plate.	59	105180	Spacer.	91
104470	Bolt.	{ 48, 50, 52 55, 59, 60	105181	Moldboard Assy.	91
			105182	Moldboard Assy.	91
			105186	Runner.	91

Plows

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont'd)

PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.
105187	Runner	91	105430	Spacer	72, 98
105188	Brace	91	105431	Bracket	70
105201	U-Bolt	41	105440	Eyebolt	71
105202	Hook Assy.	41	105443	Bracket	71
105325	Share	96	105444	Socket	71
105326	Share	96	105445	Bracket	71
105327	Share	96	105446	Scraper	71, 98
105328	Share	96	105451	Share Assy.	91
105337	Hanger	79	105453	Moldboard Assy.	91
105338	Arm.	81	105454	Moldboard Assy.	91
105340	Pin	81	105527	Fork	65
105341	Bar	81	105529	Bar	84
105342	Block	81	105530	Support.	84
105343	Bar	81	105531	Pin	84
105346	Yoke	81	105532	Bracket	85
105347	Hinge	81	105533	Bracket	85
105350	Axle	81	105534	Hanger	85
105352	Housing	78	105535	Eye Bolt	85
105353	Bolt	78	105536	Frame	85
105355	Bracket	76	105540	Pin	85
105356	Scraper.	77	105545	U-Bolt	85
105357	Bracket	83	105546	Spacer	85
105358	Support	83	105547	Axle	87
105359	Crank	83	105548	Seal	87
105360	Pin	83	105555	Hub Assy.	87
105361	Bracket	83	105556	Gasket	87
105362	Swivel	83	105557	Cap	87
105363	Scraper	83	105558	Disc	87
105365	Wheel	83	105559	Flange	87
105368	Washer.	81	105561	Washer	86
105369	Pin	81	105562	Bolt	86
105370	Set Screw	81	105563	Disc	86
105371	Hub Assy.	81, 83	105565	Spool	86
105372	Plate	81, 83	105566	Washer	86
105373	Gasket	81, 83	105567	Seal	86
105374	Nut	78, 81, 83	105568	Sleeve	86
105375	Washer	81, 83	105569	Bearing	86
105376	Seal	79, 81, 83	105570	Housing	86
105377	Spacer	79, 81, 83	105571	Ring	86
105378	Washer.	79, 81, 83	105573	Strut	85
105379	Bearing	79, 81, 83	105574	Strut	85
105380	Disc	78	105575	Strut	85
105381	Spacer	78	105576	Brace	85
105382	Washer	78	105577	Bracket	85
105383	Washer	78	105578	Bracket	85
105384	Nut	78	105579	Guard.	85
105385	Nut	79	105581	Spacer	86
105403	Rod	81	105583	Arm.	85
105406	Scraper	81	105585	Frog	59
105407	Wheel.	81	105589	Arm.	81
105409	Fork	65	105593	Washer.	86
105413	Spacer	65	105594	Bolt	86
105415	Eye Bolt	73, 98	105595	Spacer	86
105417	Bolt	70	105597	Spool	86
105422	Pin	81	105640	Bracket	72
105426	Hinge	81	105644	Cap	71, 98

Plows

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont'd)

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS

PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	PAGE NO.
105648	Brace	59	109057	Strut	33
105742	Frog	61	109058	Strut	33
105744	Brace	61	109059	Brace	33
105746	Strap	61	109060	Brace	33
105747	Brace	61	109061	Axle	34
105754	Shaft	68	109065	Hub	34
105759	Stand	68, 69	109066	Collar	34
105764	Beam	68, 69	109068	Shaft	33
105765	Beam	68, 69	109075	Seat	29, 34, 39
105785	Pin	85	109076	U-Bolt	25, 29, 34, 39
105786	Support	84	109077	Bolt	34
105787	Frame	85	109083	Turnbuckle Assy.	33
105836	Moldboard Assy.	61	109087	Snubber	25, 29
105851	Bar	84	109089	Arm	25, 29
105852	Strut	85	109090	Bracket	24, 29
105853	Strut	85	109092	Bracket	29
105854	Bolt	86	109094	Bracket	24, 29
105859	Spacer	29	109098	Axle Assy.	40
105860	Spacer	27, 29	109099	Seal	40
105861	Spacer	29	109101	Hub & Axle Assy.	40
105862	Spacer	29	109159	Spacer	33
105863	Shaft	25, 29	109161	Support	33
105889	Guide	72	111057	Pin	44
105892	Arm	73	112220	Stand	67, 68, 97
105899	Rod	73	112221	Decal	69, 85, 89, 95, 97
105902	Shaft	73	125828	Spacer	95
105903	Clamp	72	127527	Share Assy.	91
105904	Spring	73	128296	Pin	43
105905	Scraper	73	131008	Spacer	89
105907	Rod	73	131031	Cap	92, 93
105908	Spacer	73	131214	Hub	92
105909	Rod	73	131215	Seal	92, 93
105913	Bracket	72	131219	Sleeve	92
109044	Bracket	33	140116	Clamp Assy.	43
109045	Support	33	160615	Bushing	94
109048	Support	33	300022	Ring	37
109049	Support	33	300026	Bolt	67
109050	Bracket	33	300031	Bolt	67
109051	Bracket	33	300344	Bolt	53
109052	Brace	33	300345	Bolt	53
109053	Bracket	33	300346	Bolt	53
109054	Spacer	33	300354	Bolt	91
109055	Strut	33	300655	Bolt	59, 61
109056	Strut	33	300657	Bolt	52
			300659	Bolt	55, 58, 59, 61
			101582	Moldboard Assy.	57
			101583	Moldboard Assy.	57

MANUAL REVIEW
 JENSALES
 Purchase full manual at
 JENSALES.COM
 or Call 800-443-0625

CLICK ANYWHERE FOR MORE DETAILS